# · 196000/04026

From: Joann B 506 Man Altamor	igham sfield Drive te Springs, FL 32714
	90002024489 -12/10/9601074018 ****122.50 *****122.
City/State/Zi	p Phone # Office Use Only
CORPORATION N	AME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1. (Corpor	Delaos Industries Inc.  ation Name) (Document #)
2. <u>(Corpor</u>	ation Name) (Document #)
3. (Corpor	ation Name) (Document #)
4	·
☐ Walk in ☐ ☐ Mail out ☐	Pick up time Certified Copy  Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS:
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director  Change of Registered Agent  Dissolution/Withdrawal
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
TAT CHEST THICK THE CLASSES OF	ARTHUR THE PROPERTY CONTRACTOR AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
Annual Report	
Fictitious Name	Foreign Limited Portraction
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership  Paingteterment
	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Other

Examiner's Initials Pine 12/11/96



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 11, 1996

JOANN BIGHAM 506 MANSFIELD DRIVE ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

SUBJECT: DELGOS INDUSTRIES, INC.

Ref. Number: W96000025986

We have received your document for DELGOS INDUSTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Letter Number: 596A00055356

Doris McDuffie
Corporate Specialist Supervisor



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 17, 1996

JOANN BIGHAM 506 MANSFIELD DRIVE ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

SUBJECT: DELGOS INDUSTRIES, INC.

Ref. Number: W96000025986

We have received your document for DELGOS INDUSTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

We tried to reach you by phone but was unable to do so.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 396A00056187

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

DELGOS INDUSTRIES, INC.



The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation shall be: DELGOS INDUSTRIES, INC.

### ARTICLE II

The corporation shall have perpetual existence, unless sooner dissolved according to law.

#### ARTICLE III

The general nature of business or businesses to be transacted by this corporation shall be:

To transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.

# **ARTICLE IV**

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000). Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have a par value of One Cent (\$.01) per share.

# ARTICLE V

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation, and the principal address is:

252 East Semoran Boulevard, Suite 519, Casselberry, Florida 32707

The name of the initial registered agent at such address is:

Joann A. Bigham

#### ARTICLE VI

The business of the Corporation shall be conducted and managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than One (1) Director, as fixed from time to time by the By-Laws of this Corporation and the Board of Directors shall be elected or appointed as provided in the By-Laws of the Corporation.

# ARTICLE VII

The name and address of each incorporator of this corporation is as follows:

NAME: Joann A. Bigham

ADDRESS:

252 East Semoran Blvd., Suite 519 Casselberry, Florida 32707

### **ARTICLE IX**

This Corporation shall infemnify former and current officers, directors, employees and agents to the full extent allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, does hereby make and file the Articles of Incorporation, and certifies that the facts herein

stated are true, and accordingly, has hereunto set her hand and seal at Altamonte Springs in the County of Seminole, State of Florida, this 6 day of Recember, 1996. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SEMENOCE) OCANGE Before me personally appeared Joan Bigham to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and executed said instrument for the purpose herein expressed. before me that WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 6th day of Occuler A.D., 1996.

State of Florida

My commission expires:

Joann Bigham is personally know to me.

# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

First, that Delgos Industries, Inc., desiring to organize under the Laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation in the City of Casselberry, County of Seminole, State of Florida, has named Joann A. Bigham, 252 East Semoran Boulevard, Suite 519 Casselberry, Florida 32707, as its agent to accept within this state.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named Corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Joann A. Bigham, Resident Agent